8 March 2025 State General Election
Early Polling Places - Total Votes Received

Early Polling Places

Albany Early Polling Place

Armadale Early Polling Place

Balcatta Early Polling Place

Bassendean Early Polling Place

Bateman Early Polling Place

Belmont Early Polling Place

Bibra Lake Early Polling Place

Bicton Early Polling Place

Bunbury Early Polling Place

Cannington Early Polling Place

Carine Early Polling Place

Central Wheatbelt Early Polling Place - Merredin
Central Wheatbelt Early Polling Place - Northam
Churchlands Early Polling Place

Cockburn Early Polling Place

Collie-Preston Early Polling Place

Cottesloe Early Polling Place

Darling Range Early Polling Place

Dawesville Early Polling Place

Electoral Commission - Australian Capital Territory
Electoral Commission - New South Wales
Electoral Commission - New Zealand

Electoral Commission - Northern Territory
Electoral Commission - Queensland

Electoral Commission - South Australia

Electoral Commission - Tasmania

Electoral Commission - Victoria

Fremantle Early Polling Place

Geraldton Early Polling Place

Girrawheen Early Polling Place

Hillarys Early Polling Place

Invest and Trade Western Australia Dubai Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia Ho Chi Minh City Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia Jakarta Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia London Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia Shanghai Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia Singapore Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia Tokyo Office
Jandakot Early Polling Place
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Voters
16,932
12,264
8,727
7,683
9,401
9,930
8,782
11,546
19,397
9,273
8,435
1,853
6,535
9,497
15,570
4,147
7,969
8,620
15,844
218
295

34

105
106
300
333
638
9,140
14,620
10,373
9,117
28

104

35

255

21

166
128
4,828

Last Reported
07/03/2025 06:51 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:32 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:18 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:37 PM
07/03/2025 06:53 PM
07/03/2025 06:04 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 07:02 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:28 PM
07/03/2025 06:51 PM
07/03/2025 06:18 PM
07/03/2025 01:54 PM
07/03/2025 01:59 PM
07/03/2025 09:15 AM
07/03/2025 02:45 PM
05/03/2025 12:25 PM
07/03/2025 02:27 PM
07/03/2025 01:54 PM
07/03/2025 02:00 PM
07/03/2025 06:59 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:51 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 05:17 PM
07/03/2025 04:55 PM
07/03/2025 10:54 AM
07/03/2025 06:59 PM
07/03/2025 04:52 PM
07/03/2025 04:55 PM
07/03/2025 03:51 PM
07/03/2025 06:28 PM

is synchronised with the computers at the Early Polling Places.

NOTES: i) These figures have been captured at the last point of connection - be aware that fluctuations occur as data

ii) "n/a" indicates no current synchronisation, although Early Votes may have been taken at that location.
iii) These are cumulative location figures from the commencement of Early Voting on 24 February 2025.

Early Polling Places

Joondalup Early Polling Place

Kalgoorlie Early Polling Place

Kimberley Early Polling Place - Broome
Kimberley Early Polling Place - Kununurra
Kingsley Early Polling Place

Kwinana Early Polling Place

Landsdale Early Polling Place

Mandurah Early Polling Place

Maylands Early Polling Place

Midland Early Polling Place

Mid-West Early Polling Place

Mindarie Early Polling Place

Morley Early Polling Place

Mount Lawley Early Polling Place
Murray-Wellington Early Polling Place
Nedlands Early Polling Place

Oakford Early Polling Place

Perth Early Polling Place - North Perth
Perth Early Polling Place - Perth CBD
Pilbara Early Polling Place - Karratha
Pilbara Early Polling Place - Port Hedland
Riverton Early Polling Place

Rockingham Early Polling Place

Roe Early Polling Place - Esperance

Roe Early Polling Place - Katanning
Scarborough Early Polling Place

Secret Harbour Early Polling Place

South Perth Early Polling Place

Southern River Early Polling Place

Swan Hills Early Polling Place

Thornlie Early Polling Place

Vasse Early Polling Place

Victoria Park Early Polling Place
Wanneroo Early Polling Place
Warren-Blackwood Early Polling Place - Manjimup
Warren-Blackwood Early Polling Place - Margaret River
West Swan Early Polling Place

Total Early Votes

Voters
11,825
8,241
3,539
1,223
8,348
10,515
7,075
20,650
8,617
16,009
1,594
11,495
10,896
6,781
7,167
8,157
3,546
5,705
15,187
3,342
2,158
12,431
18,759
4,781
2,148
7,235
12,635
8,179
11,959
11,532
9,711
12,808
5,387
8,592
4,602
4,946
6,669
557,693

Last Reported
07/03/2025 07:02 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:59 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:01 PM
07/03/2025 07:02 PM
07/03/2025 06:18 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:18 PM
07/03/2025 06:28 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:28 PM
07/03/2025 06:18 PM
07/03/2025 06:51 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:28 PM
07/03/2025 06:18 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:28 PM
07/03/2025 06:45 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:28 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:51 PM
07/03/2025 07:02 PM
07/03/2025 06:28 PM
07/03/2025 06:59 PM
07/03/2025 06:51 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:10 PM
07/03/2025 06:53 PM
07/03/2025 06:18 PM
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