8 March 2025 State General Election

Early Polling Places - Total Votes Received

Early Polling Places	Voters	Last Reported
Albany Early Polling Place	16,932	07/03/2025 06:51 PM
Armadale Early Polling Place	12,264	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Balcatta Early Polling Place	8,727	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Bassendean Early Polling Place	7,683	07/03/2025 06:32 PM
Bateman Early Polling Place	9,401	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Belmont Early Polling Place	9,930	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Bibra Lake Early Polling Place	8,782	07/03/2025 06:18 PM
Bicton Early Polling Place	11,546	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Bunbury Early Polling Place	19,397	07/03/2025 06:37 PM
Cannington Early Polling Place	9,273	07/03/2025 06:53 PM
Carine Early Polling Place	8,435	07/03/2025 06:04 PM
Central Wheatbelt Early Polling Place - Merredin	1,853	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Central Wheatbelt Early Polling Place - Northam	6,535	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Churchlands Early Polling Place	9,497	07/03/2025 07:02 PM
Cockburn Early Polling Place	15,570	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Collie-Preston Early Polling Place	4,147	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Cottesloe Early Polling Place	7,969	07/03/2025 06:28 PM
Darling Range Early Polling Place	8,620	07/03/2025 06:51 PM
Dawesville Early Polling Place	15,844	07/03/2025 06:18 PM
Electoral Commission - Australian Capital Territory	218	07/03/2025 01:54 PM
Electoral Commission - New South Wales	295	07/03/2025 01:59 PM
Electoral Commission - New Zealand	34	07/03/2025 09:15 AM
Electoral Commission - Northern Territory	105	07/03/2025 02:45 PM
Electoral Commission - Queensland	106	05/03/2025 12:25 PM
Electoral Commission - South Australia	300	07/03/2025 02:27 PM
Electoral Commission - Tasmania	333	07/03/2025 01:54 PM
Electoral Commission - Victoria	638	07/03/2025 02:00 PM
Fremantle Early Polling Place	9,140	07/03/2025 06:59 PM
Geraldton Early Polling Place	14,620	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Girrawheen Early Polling Place	10,373	07/03/2025 06:51 PM
Hillarys Early Polling Place	9,117	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Dubai Office	28	07/03/2025 05:17 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Ho Chi Minh City Office	104	07/03/2025 04:55 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Jakarta Office	35	07/03/2025 10:54 AM
Invest and Trade Western Australia London Office	255	07/03/2025 06:59 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Shanghai Office	21	07/03/2025 04:52 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Singapore Office	166	07/03/2025 04:55 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Tokyo Office	128	07/03/2025 03:51 PM
Jandakot Early Polling Place	4,828	07/03/2025 06:28 PM

NOTES: i) These figures have been captured at the last point of connection - be aware that fluctuations occur as data is synchronised with the computers at the Early Polling Places.

ii) "n/a" indicates no current synchronisation, although Early Votes may have been taken at that location.

iii) These are cumulative location figures from the commencement of Early Voting on 24 February 2025.

-		•
Early Polling Places	Voters	Last Reported
Joondalup Early Polling Place	11,825	07/03/2025 07:02 PM
Kalgoorlie Early Polling Place	8,241	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Kimberley Early Polling Place - Broome	3,539	07/03/2025 06:59 PM
Kimberley Early Polling Place - Kununurra	1,223	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Kingsley Early Polling Place	8,348	07/03/2025 06:01 PM
Kwinana Early Polling Place	10,515	07/03/2025 07:02 PM
Landsdale Early Polling Place	7,075	07/03/2025 06:18 PM
Mandurah Early Polling Place	20,650	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Maylands Early Polling Place	8,617	07/03/2025 06:18 PM
Midland Early Polling Place	16,009	07/03/2025 06:28 PM
Mid-West Early Polling Place	1,594	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Mindarie Early Polling Place	11,495	07/03/2025 06:28 PM
Morley Early Polling Place	10,896	07/03/2025 06:18 PM
Mount Lawley Early Polling Place	6,781	07/03/2025 06:51 PM
Murray-Wellington Early Polling Place	7,167	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Nedlands Early Polling Place	8,157	07/03/2025 06:28 PM
Oakford Early Polling Place	3,546	07/03/2025 06:18 PM
Perth Early Polling Place - North Perth	5,705	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Perth Early Polling Place - Perth CBD	15,187	07/03/2025 06:28 PM
Pilbara Early Polling Place - Karratha	3,342	07/03/2025 06:45 PM
Pilbara Early Polling Place - Port Hedland	2,158	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Riverton Early Polling Place	12,431	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Rockingham Early Polling Place	18,759	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Roe Early Polling Place - Esperance	4,781	07/03/2025 06:28 PM
Roe Early Polling Place - Katanning	2,148	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Scarborough Early Polling Place	7,235	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Secret Harbour Early Polling Place	12,635	07/03/2025 06:51 PM
South Perth Early Polling Place	8,179	07/03/2025 07:02 PM
Southern River Early Polling Place	11,959	07/03/2025 06:28 PM
Swan Hills Early Polling Place	11,532	07/03/2025 06:59 PM
Thornlie Early Polling Place	9,711	07/03/2025 06:51 PM
Vasse Early Polling Place	12,808	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Victoria Park Early Polling Place	5,387	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Wanneroo Early Polling Place	8,592	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Warren-Blackwood Early Polling Place - Manjimup	4,602	07/03/2025 06:10 PM
Warren-Blackwood Early Polling Place - Margaret River	4,946	07/03/2025 06:53 PM
West Swan Early Polling Place	6,669	07/03/2025 06:18 PM
I - I - V .	557 602	,,=================================

Total Early Votes 557,693